ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark o	ne:	Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Request	Date of Request: May 15, 2025		
Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, projects, contracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Denver's northern to southern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)							
☐ Yes	⊠ No						
1. Type of Re	quest:						
⊠ Contract/	Grant Agreem	ent	rnmental	Agreement (IGA) R	ezoning/Text Amendment		
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplemental ☐ DRMC Change							
☐ Other:							
Alamo Re cohesive e change to	nt A Car, to add xhibit and adds the agreement l	d \$5,493,790.00 for a	new total	of \$124,021,930.00 to contact lease at Denver Intern	erprise Rent a Car, National Car Rental, and nsolidate several space exhibits into one ational Airport, in Council District 11. No		
4. Contact Per		dge of proposed		Contact person for	council members or mayor-council		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)				Contact person for	council members of mayor-council		
Name: Am	y Edinger, SVI	of Commercial Bus	iness	Name: Kevin Forge	ett, State and Local Legislative Advisor		
Development Email: An	ny.Edinger@fly	denver.com		Email: Kevin.Forge	ett@flvdenver.com		
	-	packground of prop	osed requ	est. Attach executive sun	nmary if more space needed:		
and the air These few is required consolidat This Amer leasehold.	has been sever port was able to acres will allow to reconfigure e several space adment aligns v This increases	o utilize a cul-de-sac w greater efficiency i the space, and with exhibits that were ge with <u>Vision 100 Pilla</u>	adjacent to adjacent to Enterprithis Third enerated or reserving for serving adjacent to the serving a	to the Enterprise site to profise airport operations and in Amendment we are taking over the lease term. Ving Our Infrastructure through the traveling public and	their market share. Rental car land is limited, wide the tenant with a little additional space. Improve customer service. Amending the Lease the opportunity for "housekeeping" to ough adding adjacent space to an existing supports its revenue growth, which directly		
6. City Attor	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Debra Overn						
7. City Cour	City Council District: 11						
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**							
		To be d	completed	by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:		
Resolution/Ril	Resolution/Rill Number: Date Entered:						

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property): Ground Lease					
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): Enterprise Leasing Company of Denver, LLC dba Enterprise Rent a Car, National Car Rental, and Alamo Rent A Car								
Contract control number (legacy and new): Legacy: 201314191 Jaggaer No 202159847 Amendment: PLANE-202578748 Location: Denver International Airport								
								Is this a new
	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, pires 12/31/2027.	include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):					
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	total):					
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)					
	\$118,528,140	\$5,493,790	\$124,021,930					
	ground rent only	\$5,495,790	Ground rent					
	ground tent only		Ground fent					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	12/31/2027	N/A	12/31/2027					
	nendment to a Revenue contract reconfi		er efficiency and enhanced customer service.					
was this con	tractor selected by competitive proce	ess? No If not, why not? Amer	ndment					
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes □ No						
Source of funds: Revenue								
Is this contra	ect subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 X AC	CDBE N/A					
	OBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contract	es):					
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N/A	A						
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:					
Resolution/Ri	ll Number:	Date 1	Entered:					
DI		Date Entered:						